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Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email
Booth Darryl Member Food Industry 

Support
Decade Software 
Company

Fresno CA (800) 233-9847 darrylbooth@decadesoftware.c
om

Fletcher Jessica Member Local 
Regulator

Mohegan Tribal 
Health Department

Uncasville CT (860) 862-6156 jfletcher@moheganmail.com

Ford Thomas Co-Chair Food Industry 
Support

Ecolab Greensboro NC (336) 931-2209 tom.ford@ecolab.com

Mack James Chair State 
Regulator

Wisconsin 
Department of 
Health Services

Madison WI (608) 266-8351 james.mack@wisconsin.gov

McSwane Dr. David Member - Ex-officio Academia Conference for 
Food Protection

Martinsville IN (317) 696-0573 dmcswane.cfp@gmail.com

Nutt Elizabeth A. Member Local 
Regulator

Tulsa Health 
Department

Tulsa OK (918) 595-4301 eanutt@tulsa-health.org

Rossow Todd Member Retail Food 
Industry

Publix Super 
Markets, Inc.

Lakeland FL (863) 688-1188 todd.rossow@gmail.com

Seaman Chuck Member Retail Food 
Industry

Hy-Vee, Inc. West Des 
Moines

IA (515) 559-5736 cseaman@hy-vee.com

Smith Kevin Member Federal 
Regulator

USFDA/CFSAN College Park MD (240) 402-2149 kevin.smith@fda.hhs.gov

Whiting Kelli Member Local 
Regulator

Marion County 
Public Health Dept

Indianapolis IN (317) 221-2256 kwhiting@hhcorp.org

Steven-
Grobelaar

Becky Member Food Service 
Industry

Yum Brands Louisville KY (770) 228-8319 becky.stevens-
grobbelaar@yum.com

Eskin Sandra Member Consumer Washington DC (301) 602-1918 sandra.eskin@comcast.net
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